Grate Options
 Suffix  Description
 -DI Ductile Iron Class F
 -DI-ADA Ductile Iron ADA Class F
-GDI Galvanized Ductile Iron* Class F
-RGP Reinforced Galvanized Perforated Class E
-RGS Reinforced Galvanized Slotted Class E
-RSP Reinforced Stainless Steel Perforated Class E

  of outlet(s), direction of flow(s), and position of catch basins
  (if required).
 2. Specify Frame Ordering Code
  Ductile Iron DX
 3. Specify Length in Feet
  (Do not include Catch Basins) Numeric
 4. Specify Outlet
  Straight Run End Outlet EO
  Straight Run Center Outlet CO
  Other Configuration XO
 5. Specify Grating
  Ductile Iron DI
  ADA Ductile Iron DI-ADA
  Galvanized Ductile Iron* GDI
  Reinforced Galvanized Steel Slotted RGS
  Reinforced Galvanized Steel Perforated RGP
  Reinforced Stainless Steel Slotted RSS
  Reinforced Stainless Steel Perforated RSP
  Solid Cast Iron* SCI
 6. Specify Catch Basin
  (If Required)
  24x24x24" Catch Basin B24
 7. Specify Frame Guards
  (If Required)
  Galvanized Steel FG
  Stainless Steel FS
 8a. Configure Straight Run (EO or CO)
 EX. Dx22-EO-RSS-B24-FS
  DX = Ductile Iron
  22 = Trench Length in Feet
  EO =  End Outlet
  RSS = Reinforced Stainless Steel Slotted Grates
  B24 = B24-24x24 Catch Basin
  FS = Stainless Steel Frame Guard
 8b. Configure Special Run (XO)
 EX. DX84-XO-DI-B24
  DX =  Ductile Iron Frame
  84 = Trench Length in Feet
  XO = Other Configuration (Provide Sketch or Describe)
  DI = Ductile Iron
  B24 = 24x24x24" Catch Basin
How to Configure & Order
Dead Level® Trench System
24x24" Catch Basin22'
Flow
24x24"
Catch Basin
20'
24' 40'
Flow
Fl
ow
Flow
USA:  Tel: (800) 338-2581 • Fax: (828) 248-3929 • Watts.com
Canada:  Tel: (905) 332-4090 • Fax: (905) 332-7068 • Watts.ca
Latin America:  Tel: (52) 81-1001-8600 • Fax: (52) 81-8000-7091 • Watts.com
Part # Config-
uration
Length Weight
(lbs)
Dim. A Dim. B
DLX-AA-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 37 8-3/4"(222) 8-3/4"(222)
DLX-1A Sloped 48" (1219) 39 8-3/4"(222) 9-1/16"(230)
DLX-2A Sloped 48" (1219) 44 9-1/16"(230) 9-3/8"(238)
DLX-3A Sloped 48" (1219) 47 9-3/8"(238) 9-11/16"(246)
DLX-4A Sloped 48" (1219) 49 9-11/16"(246) 10"(254)
DLX-5A Sloped 48" (1219) 54 10"(254) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-AB-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 10 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-AB-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 19 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-AB-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 28 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-AB-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 37 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-1B Sloped 48" (1219) 40 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/8"(270)
DLX-2B Sloped 48" (1219) 45 10-5/8"(270) 10-15/16"(278)
DLX-3B Sloped 48" (1219) 48 10-15/16"(278) 11-1/4"(286)
DLX-4B Sloped 48" (1219) 50 11-1/4"(286) 11-9/16"(294)
DLX-5B Sloped 48" (1219) 55 11-9/16"(294) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-BC-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 11 11-7/8"(302) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-BC-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 21 11-7/8"(302) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-BC-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 31 11-7/8"(302) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-BC-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 45 11-7/8"(302) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-1C Sloped 48" (1219) 41 11-7/8"(302) 12-3/16"(310)
DLX-2C Sloped 48" (1219) 46 12-3/16"(310) 12-1/2"(318)
DLX-3C Sloped 48" (1219) 49 12-1/2"(318) 12-13/16"(325)
DLX-4C Sloped 48" (1219) 51 12-13/16"(325) 13-1/8"(333)
DLX-5C Sloped 48" (1219) 56 13-1/8"(333) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-CD-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 11 13-7/16"(341) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-CD-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 21 13-7/16"(341) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-CD-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 31 13-7/16"(341) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-CD-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 45 13-7/16"(341) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-1D Sloped 48" (1219) 42 13-7/16"(341) 13-3/4"(349)
DLX-2D Sloped 48" (1219) 47 13-3/4"(349) 14-1/16"(357)
DLX-3D Sloped 48" (1219) 50 14-1/16"(357) 14-3/8"(365)
DLX-4D Sloped 48" (1219) 52 14-3/8"(365) 14-11/16"(373)
DLX-5D Sloped 48" (1219) 57 14-11/16"(373) 15"(381)
DLX-DE-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 47 15"(381) 15"(381)
DLX-1E Sloped 48" (1219) 43 15"(381) 15-5/16"(389)
DLX-2E Sloped 48" (1219) 48 15-5/16"(389) 15-5/8"(397)
DLX-3E Sloped 48" (1219) 51 15-5/8"(397) 15-15/16"(405)
DLX-4E Sloped 48" (1219) 53 15-15/16"(405) 16-1/4"(413)